

Ú  
SLP(C)No. 225 OF 2002

ITEM No.16

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.225/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in DBCWP 2697/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DURBEEN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is reported by learned counsel for the  
petitioner that in Writ Petition (C) No. 548/2000 the  
same point, as is involved in this case, is under  
consideration of this Court.

Issue notice on the SLP as also on the prayer  
for interim relief. Tag with WP(C) 548/2000.

Status-quo, as on date, shall be maintained by  
the parties, pending further orders of this Court.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS