

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3038 OF 2003

DURBEEN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Soukat Singh,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1/05 is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master